year and to renew any note or notes as may be given for
a period of less than one year in accordance with Section
17, Chapter 44, General Laws, or do or act in any manner
pertaining thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-
Five Dollars ($1635.00) in accordance with the provisions
of Chapter 32, Section 22, General Laws, for Pension

Fund, Expense Fund, Military Service Fund and Work-
men's Compensation Fund of the Worcester County Re-
tirement System, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

[...]

ever, that the Board shall impose such reasonable condi-
tions as to the disposition of top soil and the re-establish-
ment of ground levels and grades as it may deem neces-
sary" or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 36. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dol-
lars ($425.00) for culvert work on Warren Street, or do or
act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 37. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand ($2000.00) Dollars
for the purpose and to authorize the Finance Committee
to employ a specialist to investigate and to recommend

[...]

standards for wages and salaries of town employees and of
elected and appointed town officers, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 38. To see if the Town will vote to transfer and
appropriate from the Water Mains Warren Road Loan of
1955 Account the sum of One Hundred Nine and 84/100
($109.84) Dollars and from the Water Mains Fiske Av-
enue and Hartford Avenue Loan of 1956 Account the sum
of Three Hundred Ninety-Four and 60/100 ($394.60)
Dollars, being the unused balance of said accounts, to the
Pumping Station Original Equipment Account, or do or
act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 39. To see if the Town will vote to transfer
and appropriate from the Water Mains Repairs and Ex-
tension Loan of 1955 Account the sum of One Hundred
Thirty-Six and 25/100 ($136.25) Dollars, from the Water
Mains Hartford Avenue Loan of 1956 Account the sum
of Thirteen Hundred Fifty-One and 30/100 ($1351.30)
Dollars, being the unused balance of said accounts, and
from the Water Mains Hartford Avenue and Main Loan
of 1956 Account the sum of Nine Hundred Ninety-Three
and 44/100 ($993.44) Dollars, being the available portion
of the balance of said account, to the Water Mains School
and Church Streets Account, or do or act in any manner
pertaining thereto.

Article 40. To see if the Town will vote to adopt a by-
law providing for special assessments to meet cost of lay-

[...]

to meet at the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Saturday, the
Eighth day of March 1958, punctually, at Two (2) o'clock
P. M., then and there to act on the following article:

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to appropri-
ate from unappropriated available funds in the Treasury
the sum of Six Hundred Eighty-Five and 18/100
($685.18) Dollars to pay 1957 repair and supply bills of
the School Department or do or act in any manner per-
taining thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by post-
ing copies thereof at each of the following places in said
Town, seven days at least before the time of holding said

[...]

to renew any note or notes as may be given for a period
of less than one year in accordance with Section 17, Chap-
ter 44, General Laws. Unanimous.

COUNTY RETIREMENT COMMITMENT
Article 8. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Select-

men Rene E. Page, duly seconded, to raise and appropri-
ate the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Five
Dollars ($1635.00) in accordance with the provisions of
Chapter 32, Section 22, General Laws, for Pension Fund,
Expense Fund, Military Service Fund and Workmen's
Compensation Fund of the Worcester County Retirement
System.

ACCEPT GIFT OF TRACT OF LAND
FROM RUDOLPH G.

[...]

Maynard of the Finance Committee who stated
he favored establishing the fund, and Atty. Henry C.
Walker.

CHAPTER 81 HIGHWAY WORK

Article 16. Voted: on motion of Road Commissioner
Henry J. Poirier, duly seconded "that the Town vote to
raise and appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Five
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($4575.00) for Chapter 81
Highway Work, said money to be used in conjunction with
any money allotted by the State for this purpose."

CHAPTER 90 MAINTENANCE WORK

Article 17. Voted: on motion of Road Commissioner
Henry J. Poirier, duly seconded," that the Town vote to